

icon	icon
In-Box	

RELATED: [Dictionary](#)
[Thesaurus](#)

From romine-l-request@rootsweb.com Fri Jan 16 11:23:47 1998
Received: (from slist@localhost)
by fp-1.rootsweb.com (8.8.5/8.8.5) id LAA01051;
Fri, 16 Jan 1998 11:15:34 -0800 (PST)
Resent-Date: Fri, 16 Jan 1998 11:15:34 -0800 (PST)

From: I800GRAMS <I800GRAMS@aol.com>

Message-ID: <fe75a8b.34bfb363@aol.com>

Date: Fri, 16 Jan 1998 14:22:08 EST

To: ROMINE-L@rootsweb.com

Subject: The Romeyn Brothers

Content-type: text/plain; charset=US-ASCII

Content-transfer-encoding: 7bit

Organization: AOL (<http://www.aol.com>)

X-Mailer: Inet_Mail_Out (IMOV11)

Resent-Message-ID: <"b6kpI.A.5P.VH7v0"@fp-1.rootsweb.com>

Resent-From: ROMINE-L@rootsweb.com

X-Mailing-List: <ROMINE-L@rootsweb.com> archive/latest/501

X-Loop: ROMINE-L@rootsweb.com

Precedence: list

Resent-Sender: ROMINE-L-request@rootsweb.com

[Reply/ReplyAll/Forward](#)

[Delete](#)

[Close](#)

Hi all,
Hope you are all having a Happy New Year.

Something that has been bugging me for ages is :
Are we tracking the original 3 Brothers Romeyn?
Point: From Tony's Ged file that he so graciously sent,
Jansel Romeyn was born about 1627 in Holland.
His children are listed as Symon born 1629. Now I don't beleive a 2 year old
can father a child. 2. Klaes H. born 1653 3. Christoffel J. born 1655.

Now in Mildred McDonnell's book 1 Romine's on page 10 - New York Records of
New Amsterdam date of 12 Oct. 1660 a Simon Jansen Romein and Stoffel Jansen
are refered to and the following pages concerning Neeltje Pieters wife of
Romeyn, the carman mentioning Symon Jansen Romeyn date of 10 June 1661. It
also refers to Jan the carman. And on page 48 Pieter Jansen Langstraat is
Pieter Romeyn widowed in June of 1657.

My thoughts are that the brother may have been Jan the Carman, Symon Jansen
and Christoffel {Stoffel} which puts their dates of birth around 1625 -1635.
It seems they were in this country about the same time. I find it hard to
beleive they waited another 20 or 30 years to marry and have thier flock of
kids, that appear and dissappear through the next 300 years. But being a
Romine I almost understand the whole thing.

Any one else out there agree with this theory?

Inez Romine Morlewski

[Reply/ReplyAll/Forward](#)

[Delete](#)

[Close](#)

(Move to Selected Folder)